dated 14 January 1994 for “Redevelopment of 
site with two units for non-food retail purposes 
including service and access from Warwick 
Place and public access via Harefield Road”; 

“Active Travel Zone Contribution” 

means the Index Linked sum of twenty-six 
thousand, six hundred pounds (£26,600) 
as a contribution to be used by the Council 
towards the provision of public realm/highway 
improvements;  

“Air Quality Contribution” 

means the Index Linked sum of four hundred 
and fifty-three thousand and four hundred 
and forty-nine pounds (£453,449) as a 
contribution to be used by the Council 
towards the provision of air quality measures 
within the Authority Area; 

“Authority Area” 

means the administrative area of the Council; 

“Commencement of Development” the carrying out in relation to the